SURREY

SUPER
GROWTH

AWARDS

Surrey Super Growth Awards Breakfast
Friday, 1st July 2016
Mercedes-Benz World, Weybridge

asb/aw  Lovos sank ?ﬁ‘ RSM



The Surrey Super Growth list in full

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.

24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.

The Gym Ltd

Damia Group Ltd

Lowery Ltd

ES Pipelines Ltd

Oliver Bonas Ltd

Lifecare Residences Ltd
Brisko Scaffolding Ltd

IMC Worldwide (Holdings) Ltd
BCM Construction Ltd

. Ultrasun (UK) Ltd

. Sprite Construction Ltd

. Condell Lid

. Runners Need Ltd

. Explore Learning Ltd

. Romans International Ltd
. Lovering Foods Ltd

. State Oil Ltd

. Jointing Technologies

Acquisitions Ltd

. Keltbray Group (Holdings) Ltd
. Lawmens Ltd

. T&E Ferris Ltd

. Thompsons (UK) Ltd

. Mclaren Applied

Technologies Ltd
Discover The World Ltd
trg Logistics Ltd
Avicenna Plc

O’Halloran & O’Brien Ltd
Stackhouse Poland Ltd
Fileturn Ltd

241%
200%
168%
139%
135%
127%
121%
121%
115%
113%
110%
109%
109%
107%
107%
103%
102%
101%

100%
93%
87%
86%
85%

82%
82%
81%
81%
80%
78%

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.

53.
54.
55.

Softline UK Ltd

MGS Distribution Ltd
Memset Ltd

4th Dimension Innovation Ltd
Cemplas Waterproofing &
Concrete Repairs Ltd
Eveready Hire Ltd

Village Developments Plc
Graham Care Ltd

Redhill Analysts Ltd

Style Motors Ltd
Ryemarc Ltd

Plascoat Systems Ltd
Now Motor Retailing Ltd
blu-3 Ltd

SAV Holdings (UK) Ltd
Foss Holdings Ltd
Riverside Tanker
Chartering Ltd

Tony Gee & Partners LLP
M E Duffell Ltd

HPC Healthline UK Ltd
Commercial Collection
Services Ltd

HML Holdings Plc

The Brookwood
Partnership Ltd

Domus Tiles Ltd

William Croxson & Son Ltd
Viadex Ltd

78%
78%
77%
77%
76%

74%
2%
72%
71%
69%
69%
67%
66%
63%
62%
62%
62%

61%
59%
59%
58%

57%
57%

56%
56%
53%

Note: Percentages in red above are rounded to the nearest whole number and relate to filed turnover growth over a
three-year accounting period. All company profiles are either supplied by Surrey Super Growth finalists or adapted from
their public website content.




Company Name Growth

THE GYM LIMITED 240.8%
The Gym Group opened its first gym in 2008 and has steadily grown each year. It
now operates from 78 sites in major towns and cities across the UK and is on track
to open a further 15-20 gyms in 2016. The company has been funded and supported
by Bridges Ventures and Phoenix Equity Partners through to its successful IPO in
November 2015. The key drivers for The Gym Group are to offer value for money
gyms, without long term contracts, which are open 24/7 to meet demand. In recent
years the Group has won several awards for excellence, best practice and innovation.
In May 2016, The Gym Group claimed another fitness industry first after attaining Gold
status from Investors in People, joining the top 7% of accredited organisations across
the UK.

DAMIA GROUP LIMITED 199.9%
Damia Group provides clients and candidates alike with a professional yet personal
solution to specialist IT, engineering and security cleared recruitment. Focused on
understanding company cultures and client personalities, its strategy to connect the right
people in the right way creates long-lasting professional relationships that reward both
parties. The company’s expert team, efficient processes and proven track record make
it the preferred recruitment specialist for businesses across the UK and internationally.
From SME'’s to large corporate organisations, Damia Group’s approach delivers resuits
and ensures its client retention rate remains exceptionally high.

LOWERY LIMITED 168.1%
Lowery Ltd is the principal operating company within the Lowery Group, gaining a
reputation for quality and service in over 60 years of civil engineering. Lowery has
undertaken civil engineering work of all types, always responding to market changes
and developments. It currently focuses its activities in the rail and power sectors,
offering its customers proven experience and knowledge. Its principal geographic
areas of activity are across the South of England. Head Office is located geographically
central to its area of operations, at Chertsey, with outlying offices to support its
ongoing major projects. Lowery has always sought to develop long term relationships
with its customers. The success of this strategy has ensured repeat business from
customers who value its proven capabilities and performance.




