

Surrey Super Growth Awards Breakfast

Friday, 1st July 2016 Mercedes-Benz World, Weybridge







The Surrey Super Growth list in full

1.	The Gym Ltd	241%	30.	Softline UK Ltd	78%
2.	Damia Group Ltd	200%	31.	MGS Distribution Ltd	78%
3.	Lowery Ltd	168%	32.	Memset Ltd	77%
4.	ES Pipelines Ltd	139%	33.	4th Dimension Innovation Ltd	77%
5.	Oliver Bonas Ltd	135%	34.	Cemplas Waterproofing &	76%
6.	Lifecare Residences Ltd	127%		Concrete Repairs Ltd	
7.	Brisko Scaffolding Ltd	121%	35.	Eveready Hire Ltd	74%
8.	IMC Worldwide (Holdings) Ltd	121%	36.	Village Developments Plc	72%
9.	BCM Construction Ltd	115%	37.	Graham Care Ltd	72%
10.	Ultrasun (UK) Ltd	113%	38.	Redhill Analysts Ltd	71%
11.	Sprite Construction Ltd	110%	39.	Style Motors Ltd	69%
12.	Condell Ltd	109%	40.	Ryemarc Ltd	69%
13.	Runners Need Ltd	109%	41.	Plascoat Systems Ltd	67%
14.	Explore Learning Ltd	107%	42.	Now Motor Retailing Ltd	66%
15.	Romans International Ltd	107%	43.	blu-3 Ltd	63%
16.	Lovering Foods Ltd	103%	44.	SAV Holdings (UK) Ltd	62%
17.	State Oil Ltd	102%	45.	Foss Holdings Ltd	62%
18.	Jointing Technologies	101%	46.	Riverside Tanker	62%
	Acquisitions Ltd			Chartering Ltd	
19.	Keltbray Group (Holdings) Ltd	100%	47.	Tony Gee & Partners LLP	61%
20.	Lawmens Ltd	93%	48.	M E Duffell Ltd	59%
21.	T & E Ferris Ltd	87%	49.	HPC Healthline UK Ltd	59%
22.	Thompsons (UK) Ltd	86%	50.	Commercial Collection	58%
23.	Mclaren Applied	85%		Services Ltd	
	Technologies Ltd		51.	HML Holdings Plc	57%
24.	Discover The World Ltd	82%	52.	The Brookwood	57%
25.	trg Logistics Ltd	82%		Partnership Ltd	
26.	Avicenna Plc	81%	53.	Domus Tiles Ltd	56%
27.	O'Halloran & O'Brien Ltd	81%	54.	William Croxson & Son Ltd	56%
28.	Stackhouse Poland Ltd	80%	55.	Viadex Ltd	53%
29.	Fileturn Ltd	78%			

Note: Percentages in red above are rounded to the nearest whole number and relate to filed turnover growth over a three-year accounting period. All company profiles are either supplied by Surrey Super Growth finalists or adapted from their public website content.

Company Name

Growth

THE GYM LIMITED 240.8%

The Gym Group opened its first gym in 2008 and has steadily grown each year. It now operates from 78 sites in major towns and cities across the UK and is on track to open a further 15-20 gyms in 2016. The company has been funded and supported by Bridges Ventures and Phoenix Equity Partners through to its successful IPO in November 2015. The key drivers for The Gym Group are to offer value for money gyms, without long term contracts, which are open 24/7 to meet demand. In recent years the Group has won several awards for excellence, best practice and innovation. In May 2016, The Gym Group claimed another fitness industry first after attaining Gold status from Investors in People, joining the top 7% of accredited organisations across the UK.

DAMIA GROUP LIMITED

199.9%

Damia Group provides clients and candidates alike with a professional yet personal solution to specialist IT, engineering and security cleared recruitment. Focused on understanding company cultures and client personalities, its strategy to connect the right people in the right way creates long-lasting professional relationships that reward both parties. The company's expert team, efficient processes and proven track record make it the preferred recruitment specialist for businesses across the UK and internationally. From SME's to large corporate organisations, Damia Group's approach delivers results and ensures its client retention rate remains exceptionally high.

LOWERY LIMITED 168.1%

Lowery Ltd is the principal operating company within the Lowery Group, gaining a reputation for quality and service in over 60 years of civil engineering. Lowery has undertaken civil engineering work of all types, always responding to market changes and developments. It currently focuses its activities in the rail and power sectors, offering its customers proven experience and knowledge. Its principal geographic areas of activity are across the South of England. Head Office is located geographically central to its area of operations, at Chertsey, with outlying offices to support its ongoing major projects. Lowery has always sought to develop long term relationships with its customers. The success of this strategy has ensured repeat business from customers who value its proven capabilities and performance.